
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_24-7-21  Mark Foy start

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 16  Ralph Biggs 40

Congratulations
Well done  Ralph.

J 303 1 6 4 4 5 2
2 18  Dayele Hobson 60

Second  Dayele

J 229 4 9 1 1 3 9
3 18  Bob Torrie 60 EC12 134 3 1 5 3 7 6
4 24  Peter Crofts 60 EC12 150 2 8 2 5 11 7
5 25  Al Ross 60 J 282 7 5 10 6 6 1
6 31  Tom Arthur 60 J 150 8 10 6 DNF 2 5
7 33  Murray Dean 0 J 184 13 2 3 12 14 3
8 34  Graeme Raxworthy80 J 350 5 7 12 8 10 4
9 35  Ron Campbell 0 J 355 11 14 13 2 1 8

10 39  Ron Bedyn 100 J 222 6 3 8 9 13 13
11 42  Barry Bissell 0 J 242 14 4 9 DNF 4 11
12 44  Peter Bradley 40 J 321 10 11 7 7 9 12
13 52  Nick Richardson 0 J 170 9 13 11 11 8 14
14 56  Roy Bickerstaffe 60 EC12 131 12 12 14 10 12 10

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 14  Dayele Hobson 60

Congratulations  Dayele

229 2 7 1 1 3 7
2 14  Ralph Biggs 40

Second  Ralph

303 1 5 3 3 5 2
3 20  Al Ross 60 282 5 4 8 4 6 1
4 25  Murray Dean 0 184 10 1 2 9 11 3
5 25  Tom Arthur 60 150 6 8 4 DNF 2 5
6 28  Graeme Raxworthy80 350 3 6 10 6 9 4
7 29  Ron Campbell 0 355 9 11 11 2 1 6
8 29  Ron Bedyn 100 222 4 2 6 7 10 10
9 33  Barry Bissell 0 242 11 3 7 DNF 4 8

10 35  Peter Bradley 40 321 8 9 5 5 8 9
11 41  Nick Richardson 0 170 7 10 9 8 7 11



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 6  Bob Torrie 60

Congratulations  Bob

134 2 1 2 1 1 1
2 8  Peter Crofts 60

Second  Peter

150 1 2 1 2 2 2
3 15  Roy Bickerstaffe 60 131 3 3 3 3 3 3



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_24-7-21

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 3288  Bob Torrie 60

Congratulations
Well done  Bob.

EC12 134 645 567 705 627 744 1175
2 3307  Dayele Hobson 60

Second  Dayele

J 229 651 688 670 613 685 1213
3 3342  Ron Bedyn 100 J 222 631 563 694 699 755 1222
4 3504  Peter Crofts 60 EC12 150 633 685 683 714 789 1184
5 3519  Ralph Biggs 40 J 303 644 701 711 716 747 1148
6 3549  Al Ross 60 J 282 674 678 738 718 741 1096
7 3558  Graeme Raxworthy80 J 350 638 662 786 713 759 1143
8 3716  Peter Bradley 40 J 321 721 736 747 742 770 1268
9 3876  Murray Dean 0 J 184 804 629 748 826 869 1206

10 3877  Ron Campbell 0 J 355 762 840 876 681 718 1249
11 3925  Roy Bickerstaffe 60 EC12 131 712 723 957 741 792 1232
12 3948  Tom Arthur 60 J 150 680 698 715 DNF 683 1172
13 4014  Nick Richardson 0 J 170 744 795 859 809 807 1340
14 4425  Barry Bissell 0 J 242 885 668 795 DNF 782 1295

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 3307  Dayele Hobson 60

Congratulations  Dayele

229 651 688 670 613 685 1213
2 3342  Ron Bedyn 100

Second  Ron

222 631 563 694 699 755 1222
3 3519  Ralph Biggs 40 303 644 701 711 716 747 1148
4 3549  Al Ross 60 282 674 678 738 718 741 1096
5 3558  Graeme Raxworthy80 350 638 662 786 713 759 1143
6 3716  Peter Bradley 40 321 721 736 747 742 770 1268
7 3876  Murray Dean 0 184 804 629 748 826 869 1206
8 3877  Ron Campbell 0 355 762 840 876 681 718 1249
9 3948  Tom Arthur 60 150 680 698 715 DNF 683 1172

10 4014  Nick Richardson 0 170 744 795 859 809 807 1340
11 4425  Barry Bissell 0 242 885 668 795 DNF 782 1295



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 3288  Bob Torrie 60

Congratulations  Bob

134 645 567 705 627 744 1175
2 3504  Peter Crofts 60

Second  Peter

150 633 685 683 714 789 1184
3 3925  Roy Bickerstaffe 60 131 712 723 957 741 792 1232



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_24-7-21

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 3338  Bob Torrie -1.5

Congratulations
Well done  Bob.

EC12 134 655 576 716 636 755 1193
2 3446  Dayele Hobson -4.2

Second  Dayele

J 229 678 717 698 639 714 1264
3 3589  Ralph Biggs -1.9 J 303 657 715 725 730 762 1170
4 3598  Murray Dean  7.2 J 184 746 584 694 767 807 1119
5 3622  Ron Campbell  6.6 J 355 712 785 818 636 671 1167
6 3676  Peter Crofts -4.9 EC12 150 664 719 716 749 828 1242
7 3695  Ron Bedyn -10.5 J 222 698 622 767 773 835 1351
8 3702  Al Ross -4.3 J 282 703 707 770 749 773 1143
9 3731  Peter Bradley -0.4 J 321 724 739 750 745 773 1273

10 3772  Graeme Raxworthy-6.0 J 350 676 702 833 756 805 1212
11 3998  Nick Richardson  0.4 J 170 741 792 855 806 804 1334
12 4045  Roy Bickerstaffe -3.1 EC12 131 734 745 986 764 816 1270
13 4120  Tom Arthur -4.4 J 150 710 728 746 DNF 713 1223
14 4231  Barry Bissell  4.4 J 242 846 639 760 DNF 748 1238

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 3446  Dayele Hobson -4.2

Congratulations  Dayele

229 678 717 698 639 714 1264
2 3589  Ralph Biggs -1.9

Second  Ralph

303 657 715 725 730 762 1170
3 3598  Murray Dean  7.2 184 746 584 694 767 807 1119
4 3622  Ron Campbell  6.6 355 712 785 818 636 671 1167
5 3695  Ron Bedyn -10.5 222 698 622 767 773 835 1351
6 3702  Al Ross -4.3 282 703 707 770 749 773 1143
7 3731  Peter Bradley -0.4 321 724 739 750 745 773 1273
8 3772  Graeme Raxworthy-6.0 350 676 702 833 756 805 1212
9 3998  Nick Richardson  0.4 170 741 792 855 806 804 1334

10 4120  Tom Arthur -4.4 150 710 728 746 DNF 713 1223
11 4231  Barry Bissell  4.4 242 846 639 760 DNF 748 1238



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 3338  Bob Torrie -1.5

Congratulations  Bob

134 655 576 716 636 755 1193
2 3676  Peter Crofts -4.9

Second  Peter

150 664 719 716 749 828 1242
3 4045  Roy Bickerstaffe -3.1 131 734 745 986 764 816 1270

Thankyou race officers  Glen  and  Tom

Prepared  Saturday, 24 July 2021,  3:19 PM  Copyright P. Knight


